

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1907 OF 2026

In

STAMP NO. OF

Gajanan Ramesh KotlawarPETITIONER

V/S

Maha. State Cooperative Tribal Devept. Corp....RESPONDENT
Ltd., Thr. Managing Director And Anr.

ADV ARCHANA LANJEWAR H/F ADV NARESH R.

SABOO for Petitioner

NONE for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ

DATE : 2nd April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, Stand over
to 17.04.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)